clean safe water, flood protection, and stewardship of streams on behalf of Santa Clara 
County’s 1.8 million residents and businesses.  The District effectively manages 10 (ten) 
dams and surface water reservoirs, 3 (three) water treatments plants, nearly 400 (four 
hundred) acres of groundwater recharge ponds and more than 275 (two hundred seventy 
five) miles of streams. 

The District conducts managed groundwater recharge using local and imported surface 
water released to various streams and recharge ponds throughout Santa Clara County. The 
intent of this study is to explore the feasibility of using the Ogier Ponds for groundwater